ORDINANCE 00-08

TO AMEND <u>ORDINANCE 99-27</u> WHICH FIXED THE SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR THE YEAR 2000 AND WAS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 99-51

(Deleting the Assistant Golf Course Manager Position and Adding Two Golf Course Specialist Positions in the Parks and Recreation Department)

WHEREAS,

the Assistant Golf Course Manager has resigned his position with the City

effective February 13, 2000; and

WHEREAS,

the Parks and Recreation Department proposes to delete the Assistant Golf Course Manager position and replace it with two Specialist positions which were originally approved in the 2000 budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION 1. Section 1 of <u>Ordinance 99-27</u> shall be amended by deleting the following classified position, grade, and salary maximum:

Department/Job Title	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Parks and Recreation/	•	
Assistant Golf Course Manager	5	\$39,481

SECTION 2. Section 1 of <u>Ordinance 99-27</u> shall be amended by adding the following classified positions, grade, and salary maximum:

Department/Job Title	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Parks and Recreation/		
Specialist - Golf Course (2)	4	\$31,053

SECTION 3. If any sections, sentence or provision of this ordinance, or the application thereof to any person or circumstances shall be declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any of the other sections, sentences, provisions, or applications of this ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this ordinance are declared to be severable.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

TIMOTHY MAYER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

REGINÁ MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 6th day of March, 2000.

City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 6 day of ____

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance will have the effect of reversing Ordinance 99-51, which deleted two Golf Course Specialist positions and added an Assistant Golf Course Manager position in the Parks and Recreation for the year 2000. Those changes were made in December of 1999 in order to accommodate the employee holding the position of Assistant Golf Course Manager, who expressed the intention of staying into the new year. That employee has submitted his resignation and the director of the department is now asking the Council to approve the positions as originally presented in the salary ordinance adopted in September of 1999.

Copies tor Emp suc Controller